AGREEMENT EXTENSION

This Agency Agreement between the West Virgimia Division of Corrections and Global
Tel*Link Corporation ("GTL") serves to extend the inmate-calling system services originally
contained in West Virginia Division of Purchasing Order number RJC288. The original Purchase
Order was effective February 1, 2002 through January 31, 2003, The original Agreement between
the Division of Cormrections began 16 June 2003 thim 15 June 2004. This extension continues the
service in place as of the effective date of this extension.

The Division of Comrections facilities covered under this Agreement include: The
Denmar Cormrectional Center in Hillshoro, WV; the Anthony Center in White Sulphur Springs,
WYV, the Pruntytown Correctional Center in Grafton, WV; The Huttonsville Correctional Center
and Work Release Center in Huttonsville, WV, the Mount Olive Correctional Center in Mt. Olive,
WYV; the Lakin Comrectional Facility in West Columbia, WV, Northern Correctional Facility in
Moundsville, WV, Ohio Comrectional Center in Wheeling, WV, 5t. Marys Comrectional Center in
St. Marys, WV, Martinshurg Correctional Facility, Beckley Work Release Center in Beckley WV,
Charleston Work Release Center in Charleston, the Huntingdon Work Release Center in
Huntingdon, VA, Parkersburg Work Release Center in Parkersburg WV and the new Salem
Cormectional Center to open in Industrial, WV,

EXTENSION: This extension of the agreement between the parties dated July 16, 2012
will be effective beginning July 1, 2013 and will extend that agreement until June 30%, 2014.

Except as set forth above, there is no other revision or amendment to the Agency Agreement

or the obligations of West Virginia Department of Corrections or (GTL, and the Agreement remains in
full force and effect.

ACCEPTED BY:
WV Division of Corrections Global Tel*Link Corporation
'd“-—_a—l-""_-
\ L : A " i
issioner of Cormrections Jeffrey B. Haidinger
President and COQ
é?/é’//j | fl?\l'tl
Date Date



RFQ No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W, Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may ba awarded by the state or any
of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospectiva vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor o a related party
o tha vendor or prospeactive vendor i a dablor and: (1) the dabt owad is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in
the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in empioyer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above doss not apply where a vandor has contasted any tax administared pursuant to
chapter sleven of the W, Va, Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assassment and
the matter has not become final or where the vendor hag enterad into a payment plan or agresment and the vandor is not
in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agresment.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, panalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its
political subdivisions becauss of 4 judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers'
compansation premium, panalty or other assessment prasently definquent or due and required to ba paid to the state
or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penaltias accruad thareon.

“Employer dafault” means having an outstanding balance or liability to tha old fund or to the uninsured amplayars'
fund or being in policy default, as defined In W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, fallure to maintain mandatory workers'
compensation coverags, or failun: 10 fully meet is obligations as a workers' compenaation saff-insured employer. An
employer is not in emplayer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner
and remaing in complianca with tha obligations under the repayment agreement,

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partmership, association, limited hability company
or any other form or bugsiness association- or other entity whatsoever, mlated to any vendor by blood, marriags,
ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that
the party will actually or by effect receive or contral a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from
parformance of a vendor confract with the party receiving an amount that meets or excead five percent of the total
contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By aigning thia form, the vendor's authorized signar affirna and acknowlsdgas under panalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §81.5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a dabt as defined
above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unlass the dabt or
amployer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name: Global Ta_["LInk Cnrporatign

Authorized Signature: %’Mﬁ Date: & !3"- ¥

Mummunwaalth of Virginia

County of FaIMEX , to-wit:

Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this —Ydtiay of \-lwr ' EDE.
My Commisaion axpires 731 . 20&.

LR
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC ML/

Purchasing AMdavit (Fevised 0701/2012)




WV-9% AGREEMENT ADDENDUM
Rev. 911

In the event of conflict betwesn this addendum and the agreement, this addendum shall control:

1.

DISPFUTES - Any references in the t to arbitration ar to the jurisdiction of suy court are bercby deleted. Disputes aris out of the
Il be prescated t the Weat Virgiais Court of Claits, hd e

2. BOLD HARMLESS - Any provision requiring the Agency to indanmify or hold barmless any party iv hereby deleted in its entirety.

3. _(‘?ERNING LAW - 'Ih'l‘l.: agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of West Virginia. This provision replaces agy refimces to sny
othor 1 go .

4 T - Provisions in the agreement requiring the to pay taxes are deleted. As a State entity, the Agency ia exempt from Federul, Stute,
iﬁlmumdwillnotpnymuhrmyvmm gmvimm. oor will the Agency file ntzymmmmmumonbehlfuwmdm
or any other party.

5. PAYMENT - Any refercoces to propsyment wre deletad, Paymeunt will be in amears.

6.  INTEREST - Any provision for intevest or charges on Iate payments is deleted. The Agency has no ststutory suthority to pay interest or late fees.

7. N WAIVER - Any language in the agreement requiring the Agency to waive any rights, cluiros or defenses s hevedyy deloted,

8. LAR FUNDING - Service performed under the agreement may be continued in succeeding fiscal for the term of the sagrtcmum)

EERE o | ’ gwrgprhhdhy&:hﬂl;llMEqrmﬂwmgehlwﬂllblnfuﬂhitm'w. hmthmmw
or othawise avmilablc for this acrvice, the sgreement siall tormioate without peoalty on June 30, After that date, the agreement becomes oif no effect
and is null and void. However, the Agency sgress to use its best efforts to have the amounts contemplated under the agrecment included in ity
budget, Non-sppropriation or non-funding shall not be considered an event of default,

9. STATUTE OF LIMITATION - Axny clauses limiting the time in which the Agency may bring suit against the Vendor, lessor, individual, or any

10. SIMILARSERVICES - Any provizions limiting the Agency's right to obtain similar services or equipment in the event of default or non-fimding
uring the term of The agreement are hereby deleted.

11, O -The izes an obligation to pay sttorney’s fees or conts only when aasessed by a court of o t jurisdiction,

provision is invalid mmmm aull Ed void. pey <y Y y ompetent)

12, %%M-NMW' any <lause to the contrary, the Agency reserves the right to msign the t to another Stare of West

fginia agency, board or commission upon thirty (30} days written notice to the Vendor and Vendor ahall ablain the written conment of Agency
prioc vo aanigning the agreement.

I3. [ITAI DF LIABLEATY - The , o8 4 State entity, caomot agres to apsume the potemtisl lisbility of a Vendor. Accordin £ B
rovision Jtml the Vendor's liability for direct damages mt{mdn dollar amount or to the lmmnlofgw agwamnm is herehy me
imitations on special, incidental or consequential damages are acceptable. In addition, any limitation is sull mod void to the extent that it precivdes

any action for injury to ersons or for damages to poyscisl property.

14. - Agency shall have the right to terminate the agroemwnt upon thirty (30} dayn written notice to Vendor. Agency agrees
o pay mmmmmmemmmMememmmoi ydeye <

[5. TERMINATION CHARGES - Any provision requiring the Agency to pay & fixed smount or liquideted damages termination of the
T V . 1he Agracy moy only agree to re -v"mm:-mmwm»:m;;;;ﬂﬁam g the current

al year due to wiongful trminstion by the Agracy prior to the end of sy et agrecment torm,

16, RENEWAL - Any refemce o autotimatic reewal is deletsd, The agresmeent may be renewed only wpon owitual written agreement of e partios.

17. - A inion iring the o hase inmurance for Vendor's is deleted. The State of West Virginia is insured
mﬂ zﬂ and {equm& MIAIIMIWMLEIII:S will provide » cortificate of m insurance upon request, irgin

18. W » Any provision for repossession of equipment without notice in hereby delated. However, the Agency does recoguize a

t on with notice.

19. ACCELERATION - Any roforence to acceloration of payments in the event of defaulr or non-funding is hereby deleted.

20, NFIDY -An vision m?n‘lln confldentiality of the terms and conditions of the agreement is hereby deloted. State contracts
113 u the West Virginia reudgm of lnﬁuﬂmgon Act,

21, = All amendments, modifications, alteations or changes to the t ghall be in aina] i both parties. Mo

tion, alterstion or change may be made to this nddg.dum ﬂM‘erm wrltl;mh‘mpmwl of the Pm'chalinaby Division
and the Attorney General.

ACCEFTED BY:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VENDOR

% Global Tel*Link Corporation

Speading Unit; wm Company Name; oo

ey PR Y S

Title;

Daute:;

Q‘WW‘ Tifge: President and €00

L'[,/ L.,lh% Dt f!_n({a



15:33:30 Tuesgday, June 04, 2013

DES EBS ORDER FROM VENDOR SETUR Vs
NEXT FUNCTION: ACTION: 06/04/2013 15:33:43
PAY ENTITY : PUR

VENDOR NUMBER : *005113041
GROUP NUMBER : _
SHORT NaME : GLOBALTELLINKCO

VENDOR TYPE : M EDI/FAX CODE
ORDER FROM NAME: GLOBAL TEL LINK CORP FAX :
ADDR LINE 1: 6612 E 75TH ST 4TH FLOOR PHONE 1 B0O0O-489-4500
ADDR LINE 2: . STATE CODE H
CITY/STATE: INDIANAPOLIS IN POSTAL CODE : 46250
FEIN OR S58N: 6£31071001 QPFT ADDR USE
CONTACT: RAE PEARSON OPT STATE CD :
FAX NUMBER: 251-375-8041 OPT POSTAL CD:
DAYMENT TERMS : STATUS: ORDERE HOLD:

--- CONSOCLIDATED REPORTING INFORMATION ---
PAY ENTITY

VENDOR NUMBER :

GROUEF NUMBER



15:50:45 Tuesday, June 04, 2013
ID: KR#Kr254 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 0&/04a/13
WVEFAZT7EA FINANCIAL INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 15:50:53
VENDORE - VENDOR INQUIRY DETAIL FAGE: Q1

VENDOER ID: 00005819230

NAME: GLOBAL TEL LINK CORP

NEW VEND ID:
FEIN QR S5N: F (F OR 8)
FEIN SSNH 631071001
DOING BUSINESS AS:
CONTACT NAME (FIRST,MI,LAST) :
FHONE NUMBEE:
STREET ADDRESS:

CITY: MOBILE

LAST UPDATED:
VENDOR STATUS: Y
BRANCH CODE: Q0

BOO 4839 - 4500
2609 CAMERON ST

12/18/2011 BEP-WCC DEFAULT: N

BUSINESS DESIGNATION: <O

EXTENSION:

ADDR TYPE: R (R OR O) STATE: AL ZIP-CODE: 36607 COUNTRY: TISA
OUOTSTANDING A P: .00 PAYMENTS YTD: .00
FREVIOUS FY PAYMENTS: .00 LAST AMOUNT : .00

LAST WARRANT NUMBER:
MAILING DATE:

OVERRIDE ADDRESS: Y

NEXT: _
PF1 =HELF

PF3 =END

LAST PAY DATE:
MAIL RESPONSE DATE: 12/18/1l
SUBRECTIPIENT: N

PF4 =MENU



UC/WC Delaulted Accounts Scarch Results

UC/WC Deftaulted Accounts Search Results

Sorry, no records matching your criteria were found.

Pape 1 of |

FEIN:
Business name:

631071001

Doing business as/Trading as:

Please use your browsers back button to try again.

WorkforceWV

Unemployment
Compensation

- Offices of the Insurance

Commissioner

http://www,work forcewv.org/scripts/bep/ucwedef/ucwerslt.cfm

6/5/2013



wvinsurance.pov - West Virginia Insurance Commission Pagpc 1 of' 1

panies

| |

[ {onsumats’

Hite Search

MREEYE T AT

INSURANCE

You searched for:

FEIN: 631071001

Business Name:

Deing Business As/Trading As:
Results Found: 0

Printable Vie

No Results Found. Please try your search again.

Apout Us | comact | Prvacy Policy

http://apps.wvinsurance.gov/defaulted/Results.aspx?FEIN=631071001&BUS_NAME=&D... 6/5/2013



[-Comp - Insurance Commission - Workers Compensation Page 2 of 4
IGENOS BAR & GRILLE INC |LICKEY, SLYVESTER INWOOD WY
GENOS BAR & GRILLE INC } INWOOD Wy
GEORGE BRIAN K GEORGE, BRIAN ELKING WY
GEORGE CHARLES L IR GEORGE JR, CHARLES COALTON WV
GEORGE WESTON DIST LLC CRANE, ROZELLA MILTON WY
GEORGES AMCO INC TERRELL, GREGORY KEYSER WV
GEORGES AMCO INC NAYLOR, DENISE KEYSER wv
GEQRGES AMCO INC . JkEVSER wy
GEGRGES AMQCO INC TERRELL, GREGORY |revser Wy
GEQRGES AMQCOQ INC NAYLOR, DENISE |kevser WV
GEQRGES AMQCQ INC TERRELL, GREGORY Jevser WV
GEQRGES AMOCO INC |NAYLOR, DENISE KEYSER WV
GEORGES AMOCD INC I KEYSER Wy
GERALD L GREGORY & ALICIA D GREGORY , WESTON WY
IGERALD L GREGORY & ALICIA D GREGORY GREGORY, GERALD WESTON WV
(GERALD L GREGORY & ALICIA 1 GREGORY GREGORY, ALICIA WESTON Wy
GIAGORA INC , CHARLES TOWN WV
GIANIS PIZZA & PUB DBA KEYSER WV
GIBBONS RUN ENTERPRISES LLC rFOSTER, ROBERT SLANESVILLE Wy
GIBBONS RUN ENTERPRISES LLC FOSTER, PAMELA SLANESVILLE Wy
GIBSON BERNICE GIBSON, BERNICE DELBARTCN wv
GIBSON JAMES GIBSON, JAMES MAIDSVILLE Wy
GIBSON LARRY GIBSON, LARRY SHINNSTON WV
GIBSON'S FAMILY RESTAURANT LLC GIBSON, BILLY HURRICANE WV
GIBSON'S FAMILY RESTAURANT LLC GIBSON, MATTHEW HURRICANE WV
GIBSONS FAMILY RESTAURANT LLC GLBSON, MATT FRAZIERS BOTTOM WV
GIBSONS FAMILY RESTAURANT LLC GIBSON, MATT HURRICANE WV
GIBSONS FAMILY RESTAURANT LLC GIBSON, BILLY [HuRRICANE Wy
GIBSONS FAMILY RESTAURANT LLC GIBSON, BILLY [FRAZIERS BOTTOM WV
GIBSONS FAMILY RESTAURANT LLC , FRAZIERS BOTTOM Wy
GIFT QASIS MCDANIEL, ROGER VIENNA Wy
GILBERTSON WALTER G HOGAN MARY R HOGAN, MARY WESTON Wy
GILBERTSON WALTER G HOGAN MARY R GILBERTSON, WALTER WESTON Wy
GILLIAN LLC |MCGINN, GILLIAN SLATYFORK WV
GIOVANNIS JLENORE WV
HGIOVANNIS PREECE, ROBIN JLENORE wv
GIQVANNIS KIRK, LISA JLENGRE WV
GIVENS GARY W GIVENS, GARY CHARLESTON Wy
GLADY FORK MINING INC WEBB, ERNEST BUCKHANNON Wy
GLADY FORK MINING INC GREY, KELLY BUCKHANNON Wy
GLASS ERECTORS INC STEWART, ROB REYNOLDSVILLE PA
GLASS ERECTORS TNC BURKETT, JOHN REYNOLDSVILLE PA
GLEEN E LOWE DBA LOWES CONSTRUCTION , SPENCER WV
GLENN E LOWE LOWE, GLENN SPENCER WV
IGLOBAL INDUSTRIAL PROJECTS LLT BANNAT, BORIS NEW MAVEN WV
GLOBAL STAEEING SOLUTIONS LLC BURDETTE, LAURA RIO RANCHO NM
GLOBAL STAFFING SOLUTIONS LLC JARAMILLO, DANA RIQ RANCHO INM
GLOVERS CONSTRUCTION CO INC GLOVER, WIL.LJE CROSS LANES WY
GLOVERS CONSTRUCTION CO INC GLOVER, JULIA CROSS LANES WV
GMY CARPENTRY LLC ZANQLLT, GILMAR SILVER SPRINGS MD
GMV CARPENTRY LLC ZANOLLI, GILMAR SILVER SPRING MD
flanm ne DHMAN, HARI WEST LOGAN WV
GRM INC MEHTA, MAHENDRA WEST LOGAN WY
GO WIRELESS INC TROUT, RANDY BLUEFIELD WV
GO WIRELESS INC TROUT, KRISTI BLUEFIELD Wy
GO WIRELESS INC TROUT, RANDY BLUEFIELD Wy
GOLD KEY REALTY DBA CHARLESTON WV
GOLDEN CIRCLE AT DROPPLEMAN PLACE INC rDRC}PPLEMAN, CHRIS CLARKSBURG WV
GOLDEN CIRCLE AT DROPPLEMAN PLACE INC IDRDPPLEMAN, JENNIFER CLARKGBLIRG W
GOOD TYMES RESTAURANT & LOUNGE INC lsEGO, J05EPH [ounBar wv
hitps://icomp.wvinsurance.gov/Login/EmpViolator.asp?code=G&submit=Y &type=BUS 6/5/2013



System for Award Management Page Lol |

Search Results

Current Search Terms: global* tel* link* corp™

oo mcords found for current sasnch.

SAM | Syskam hor Award Managamaent 1.0 1BM v1.970, 2

1640
Mote to all Usars: This is o Foderal Geveniment exsnputer ystem, Use of tis - mgﬁw

tysbern Comstitutes consent th monttoring ot ail temes.,

htfps:f/www.sam.gov/portal/public/SAM?portal:componentld=66fdb602-77f6-4ba0—91 4a-0... 6/5/2013



West Virginia Purchasing Division Page 1 of 1

WV.gov | Administration | Purchasing | Debarred Vendor List

Pursuant to West Virginia Code §5A-3-33¢, below is a list of vendars wha are currently debarred from doing business with the State of West
Virginia,

Wallpapers In Stock, Inc,
1600 Kanawha Boulavard West
Charleston, YWV 25362

Debarment Date: January 6, 2012

Clark A. Diehl
£.0, Box 20003
Charleston, WV 25362

Debarment Date; jonuary 6, 2012

Gerry E Barton
Raoute |, Box 185
Yallscreek, YWV 24815

Debarment Date: Fabruary 23, 201/

Questions regarding debarred vendors should be directed 1o

Woest, Virginia Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street, East
Post Office Box 50130
Charlestan, West Virginia
25305-0130

LISA

Telephone (304) 558-2306

Ta check the federal debarment and suspension lists, use the Excluded Parties List System.
For more news, check out the latest issue of The Buyers [Neowork,

[HOME] GHTE MAPF] [QONTACT LIS [SEARCH]

Erivacy Information
2013 State of West Virginia
All Rights Reserved

http://www.state, wv.us/admin/purchase/Debar.html 6/5/2013



WV 8§05 - Business & Licensing - Corporations Search

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business & Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

Page | of' 4

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secrefary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to
ensure the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as fo
the correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it

is not in the The West Virginia Secretary of Stale’s database.

GLOBAL TEL*LINK CORPORATION

Organization Information
Effective Filin Sec Terminatlon Tarmination

Org Type Date Dﬂteng Charter Class 7 .o Date Reason
C | Corporation 7/31/1992  7/31/1992 Foreign Profit
Organization Information

Business Capital

0000

Purpose Stock 0

Charter Control 0

County Number

Charter AL Excess 0

State Acres

At Will Member

Term Managed

At Will

Term Par Value 0.0000

Years
Authorized 0

Shares
http://apps.s0s.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=144432 6/5/2013



WV 5085 - Business & Licensing - Corporations Search

Addresses

Page 2 of 4

Type

Address

Mailing Address

12021 SUNSET HILLS ROAD
SUITE 100

RESTON, VA, 20190

USA

Notice of Process
Addre'_ss

INCORP SERVICES, INC
1113 POCA RIVER ROAD, NORTH
POCA, WV, 25159

Principal Office
Address

12021 SUNSET HILLS ROAD
SUITE 100 ‘
RESTON, VA, 20190

USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Director

BRIAN OLIVER

12021 SUNSET HILLS ROAD

SUITE 100

RESTON, VA, 20190 y

Director

FAUL ROSSETTI

12021 SUNSET HILLS ROAD
SUITE 100

RESTON, VA, 20190

Prasident

BRIAN OLIVER

12021 SUNSET HILLS ROAD
SUITE 100

RESTON, VA, 20190

Secretary

TERESA RIDGEWAY
2609 CAMERON STREET
MOBILE, AL, 36607

Treasurer

STEVE YOW
2609 CAMERON STREET
MOBILE, AL, 36607

Vice-President

JEFFERY B HAIDINGER
12021 SUNSET HILLS ROAD
SUITE 100

RESTON, VA, 20190

Type

Name/Address

http://apps.s0s.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization,aspx?org=144432

6/5/2013



WV S08 - Business & Licensing - Corporations Search Papc 3 of 4

DBA
DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date
GLOBAL TELCOIN TRADENAME 6/2/1993
DBA Name Description Effactive Date Termination Date
Date Amendment
MERGER; MERGING GLOBAL TELCOIN, INC A QUAL AlL CORP
6/2/1993 WITH AND INTO GLOBAL TEL*LINK CORPCRATION A QUAL DE
CORP THE SURVIVOR.
Date Amendment
Annual Reports
Date Filed For
6/11/2012 2013
71512011 2012
6/30/2010 2011
71712009 2010
7/129/2008 2009
9/26/2005 2006
512712004 2004
2/28/2003 2003
1277/2001 2002
1999
1998
Date Flled For
Images
View Name Date Added Date Effective Type

http://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=144432 6/5/2013



WV 805 - Business & Licensing - Corporations Search Pape 4 of 4

C - Officer

View GLOBAL TEL'LINK CORPORATION  9/18/2011 713111992 Changes

, R & - Company
View GLOBAL TEL*LINK CORPORATION  6/18/2003 71311992 Formation

View Name Date Added Date Effective Type

Printed from West Virginia Secretary of State Online Data Services web site:
hitp://apps.s0s.wv.gov

Wednesday, June 05, 2013 — 10:27 AM

© 2013 State of West Virginia

http://apps.s0s. wv.gov/busincss/corporations/organization.aspx?org=144432 6/5/2013



GH=

Executive Offices

12021 Sunset Hilis Road
Suite 100

Reston , VA 20180

Corporate Headguarters
107 St Francis St

32™ Floor

Mobile, AL 366802

. . ph:  703.955.3810 ph: 251.338.8859
Globat Tel"Link Corparation fax: 703.435.0980 fax: 251434 8695
May 31, 2013

Mr. Ad Oji

Manager, Contracts

WY Divion of Comrections

1409 Graenbrier Streat

Building 84

Charleston, WV 25311

RE: Extension of Agreement for Inmate-Calling Services between the West Virgima
Division of Corrections and Global Tel*Link Corporation

Dear Mr. Oji:

As you know, we are fast approaching the expiration of the current term of the agreement for
inmate-calling services (“Agreement™) between the Division of Corections (Corrections) and Global
Tel*Link Corporation (“GTL”). GTL has thoroughly enjoyed working with you and Corrections and
has strived to deliver services at the highest possible level. We are also hopeful that Corrections
would be amenable to extending the current term for another year and are providing for your review
the attached extension document, which also adds Comrections’ newest facility to those contemplated
by the Agreement. In an effort to be complete, I have also attached signed documentation typically
required in connection with an extention,

GTL looks forward to opportunity of continuing to work with you and to provide Corrections
with the services contemplated by the Agreement. Please feel free to contact me if’ you have any
questions.

Attachanents

INTEGRITY = INNOVATION "~ RESPONSIVENESS =+ ACCOUNTABILITY



